NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY NAVSARI - 396450

Assent to (Common Statutes) amendment in Statutes S-001 to 121 for all the four State Agricultural Universities

Read:- 1. This office Notification No.NAU/REG/Legal/8012-81/2013,dt:25.6.2013

- 2. This office Notification No.NAU/REG/ADM 1.1/1619-70/2016,dt:01.02.2016
- $\textbf{3. This office Notification No.NAU/REG/Legal/129-208/2016,} \\ \textbf{dt:} 01.04.2016$
- 4. Minutes of the 35th meeting of Board Management, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari held on dt: 16.06.2016 vide item No. 35.21
- 5. Letter No.UNI-1911-U-1487-GS-4909, from Office of the Secretary to the Governor of Gujarat, Raj Bhavan, Gandhinagar.

NOTIFICATION

The common Statutes for the State Agricultural Universities were implemented in Navsari Agricultural University from 25.06.2013 vide notification referred above at Sr.No.1 and amendments at Sr. No. 2 & 3.

On the recommendation of Board of Management vide referred Minutes at Sr.No.4 to amend the statutes S-001 to 121 Hon'ble Governorshri of Gujarat as the Chancellor of the University has assented the amendment in Section 29, Sub-section-(4) & (5) of the GAUs Act-2004, as per Annexure-I duly attested vide letter referred at Sr.No.5.

In view of above, the said amendment in Statute-S-001 to 121 is hereby notified for the implementation w.e.f 14.07.2017 in the University.

This Notification is issued with the approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor on file.

(V.A. Solanki) I/C. REGISTRAR

NO.NAU/REG/Legal/ 8276-8336/2017.

Dated: 14/07/2017.

Copy f.w.c.s. to:-

1. The Principal Secretary, Agriculture, Co-operation and Farmers Welfare Department, Gujarat State, Block No.5, 1st Floor Sachivalay, Gandhinagar.

2. The Section Officer, Office of the Secretary to the Hon. Governorshri of Gujarat, Raj Bhavan, Gandhinagar.

- 3. Dy. Secretary (Agri. Uni.), Department of Agriculture, Co-operation and Farmers Welfare, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- 4. Section Officer (K-2), Department of Agriculture, Co-operation and Farmers Welfare, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- 5. Associate Professor, SAU Council, Podium level, Krishi Bhavan, Sector-10-A, Gandhinagar.
- 6. All the Members of Board of Management, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari. 7. Registrar of the State Agricultural Universities, Junagadh/Anand/S.K.Nagar.
- 8. All Unit/ sub unit officers, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari.

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari.
- 2. All Branches of this Office.